



Contact Information: ATA Comp Fund Abby Greer (334) 834-7911 agreer@atacompfund.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## ATA COMP FUND & ALLIANCE INTERSTATE RISK SERVICE WELCOME RAY HODGE AS RISK MANAGER

Montgomery, Alabama - The ATA Comp Fund & Alliance Interstate Risk Service are pleased to announce the hiring of Ray Hodge as Risk Manager effective August 1, 2022. He will be responsible for providing loss control and risk management services to our members in north-central Alabama.

ATA Comp Fund Director of Risk Management, Don Anchors, states, "Ray is an exceptional addition to the Fund's Risk Management Team with his extensive background and knowledge of safety compliance and transportation experience."

Ray graduated from Auburn University with a Bachelor of Science in Building Construction and he holds the Associate in Risk Management (ARM) designation. He has well-established experience working in loss control for self-insured groups and large self-insured companies, specifically in the trucking, forestry, construction, and public entity industries.

Ray and his wife Deana have been married for 32 years and they have six children and two grandchildren. Ray enjoys spending time with his family and friends, air shows, all types of racing, and all college sports, especially Auburn.

## About ATA Comp Fund and Alliance Interstate Risk Service

For almost 30 years the ATA Comp Fund has been providing stable, low-cost workers' compensation coverage to the transportation industries. Now, through Alliance Interstate Risk, our programs are available nationwide. For more information, visit ATACompFund.org and AllianceInterstateRisk.org.

###